PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5142639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC RAMER	05/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASANA MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	6135 NW 167TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE E-15	
City:	MIAMI LAKES	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16085001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)986-2120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-986-2119
Email: twpatent@msn.com

Correspondent Name: TED W. WHITLOCK REGISTERED PATENT ATTORN

Address Line 1: 5323 SW 38TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMI-2004US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TED WHITLOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Ted Whitlock/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MRamer assignment to Asana#page1.tif

PATENT 505095879 REEL: 046882 FRAME: 0892

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Marc Ramer, of 1437 Marseille Ct, Apt 5513, Weston, Florida 33326 (ASSIGNOR), as an inventor of certain technology which is the subject of this Assignment, do hereby sell and assign to Asana Medical, Inc., having a business address at 6135 NW 167th Street, Miami Lakes, Florida 33015 (ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any and all improvements in, METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR TREATING INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE WITHOUT COLECTOMY, as described in the United States provisional patent application filed March 14, 2016 and identified as Ser. No. 62/308,102, and any and all related applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, and any continuing application and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said provisional patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, or his successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said invention or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: MAY 12 ,2016

Marc Ramer, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 046882 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 09/14/2018